

Public Building Commission of Chicago Contractor Payment Information

Project: Marquette Park Playground

Contract Number: 1508

General Contractor: FH Paschen/SN Nielsen

Payment Application: #3

Amount Paid: \$ 131,293.28

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 10/20/10

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and Conditions For Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt Payment To Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment application, you should contact the general contractor

EXHIBIT S

CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE:	31-A	ug-10											
PROJECT:	MARQUETTE P	ARK PLAY	GROUN	ID .									
Pay Application No.:	1-J	4-003 ul-10 508	to	31-Aug-10	-								
In accordance w issued by the Pu hereby certify to 1.	LDING COMMISS vith Resolution No blic Building Comi the Commission a Obligations in the Construction Acc No amount heret current estimates retained funds be	n, and an institution of Count of Count and has been approved approved in the count approved in the cou	dopted chicago istee, the tated he tated he for payor the A	by the Public B for the financing lat: erein have been een paid; and ment upon any o wohitect - Engine	of this p incurred l contract v eer until th	roject (and by the Com vill, when ac	all terms under the second sec	ised hereind that each	in shall ch item previou	thereof is	same me s a prope	r charge h contrac	t, exceed 90% of
THE CONTRAC	TOR:		LAZA-	9.N. NIELSEN & 8725 W. HIGGIN 631									
FOR: MARQL	JETTE PARK PLA	YGROUNE	2										
Is now entitled t	to the sum of:			\$131,293.28	-								
ORIGINAL CON	TRACTOR PRICE	 !							 -				\$306,000.00
ADDITIONS													\$0.00
DEDUCTIONS													\$25,243.90
	OR DEDUCTION								•				\$25,243.90
ADJUSTED CO	NTRACT PRICE												\$331,243.90
~~~													*****************
TOTAL AMOUN	I EARNED												\$298,926.02
TOTAL RETENT	rion												\$16,562.20
	Withheld @ 10%		nount E	arned,	\$	16,562.	20						
b) Llens a	nd Other Withholdi	ing											
c) Elquidat	led Damages With	held			\$		<u> </u>						
TOTAL PAID TO	DATE (Include I	ihis Payme	nt)										\$282,363.82
LESS: AMOUN	r PREVIOUSLY P	AID					_						\$151,070.54
AMOUNT DUE 1	FUIS DAVMENT												\$131,293.28
AMOON BOL													ψ101,200.20
appproved by: Architect/ Engli	neer: DLK CI	vic Design											
signature, date													

**DLK Civic Design** 

# EXHIBIT A CONTRACTORS SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of 3)

STATE OF ILLI	NOIS	}								
COUNTY OF C	оок ј	}								
The affiant,	TEDD A. BLO		ng first duly sv	vorn on oath,	deposes and says	that he/she is				
	HORIZED REPRE					0				
F.I	H. PASCHEN,S.N.	NIELSEN & AS	SOCIATES LL	C	_1	ar				
ILLINO	<b>S</b> corporati	on, and duly at	ithorized to ma	ke this Affidav	it in behalf of said o	orporation and				
					set forth and that said er, under Contract N					
dated the	13-Apr	day of	Apr-10	, for (desc	ribe nature of work)					
GENERAL COI	NSTRUCTION for		MARQUI	ETTE PARK P	LAYGROUND					
PBC JOC PRO	JECT NO:	,	11070							
located at,		674	3 S. KEDZIE A	VE.	CHICAGO, IL					
* that the follow	vina atatamenta area	made for the n	iracee of procu		armont of					
	ving statements are	rillade for the pr	arpose or procu	ring a partial p	ayment or.					

under the terms of said Contract;

- * that the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever and in full compliance with the Contract Documents and the requirements of said Owner under them;
- * that for the purposes of said Contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and have done labor on said improvement;
- * that the respective amount set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively;
- * that this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

**EXHIBIT A** 

PAY APPL #: 1344-003

PERIOD TO: 31-Aug-10
PBC CONTRACT NO.: 1508
PBC PROJECT NO.: 11070
FHP/SNN JOB NO.: 1344

#### State of Illinois County of Cook

## CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (2 OF 3)

TOTALS		\$331,243.90	\$298,926.02	\$16 562 20	\$151,070.54	\$131,293.28	\$48,880.08
CHICAGO, IL 60631				<del> </del>			
8725 W. HIGGINS STE. 200							
F.H. PASCHEN,S.N. NIELSEN & ASSO	GENERAL CONST.	\$48,917.68	\$44,025.91	\$4,115.34	\$21,360.50	\$18,550.07	\$9,007.11
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				<del>  </del> -			
							\$0.00
		·	grand and a second	H + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +			
			<u> </u>	· · · · · · · ·			
		·					\$0.00
					···		
		·	1				
							,
							\$0.00
			<u> </u>	<del>                                     </del>			<del></del>
					<del></del>		
OWNER CONTINGENCY	ALLOWANCE	\$7,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,400.00
SITE WORK ALLOWANCE	ALLOWANCE	\$7,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,500.00
SITE WORK ALL OWANCE	ALLOWANCE	\$7 800 00	60.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	60.00	\$7 E00 00
CHICAGO HEIGHTS, IL 60411							
57 E. 24TH STREET		· -	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				
MERCEDES FABRICATION INC.	ORNAMENTAL RAILINGS	\$7,000.00	\$6,650.00	\$332.50	\$0.00	\$6,317.50	\$682.50
TOTAL I VEGO HILLO, HE DOTIO				<del> </del>	·	-	
COUNTY CLUB HILLS, KL 60478							
ARIAZA CORPORATION 4841 WEST 173RD STREET	CONCRETE	\$25,138.00	\$24,231.10	\$1,211.56	\$9,216.00	\$13,803.54	\$2,118.46
ABIATA GARDANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANA	A01105	<b>AA</b> W			<b>*</b>		
WEST BERLIN, NJ 08091							
PO BOX 268							******
FEDERAL RENT A FENCE	SECURITY FENCE	\$5,963.00	\$5,963.00	\$0.00	\$5,366.70	\$596.30	\$0.00
PETROLIA ONTARIO NON 1RO					· ·		
4393 DISCOVERY LANE				<del>  -</del>			
SOFSURFACES INC.	PLAY SURFACE	\$60,583.22	\$57,554.06	\$2,877.70	\$0.00	\$54,676.36	\$5,906.86
				<u> </u>			
LEMONT, IL 60439							
17113 DAVEY ROAD	LANDOUATE	Ψ&Ψ,Ψ3U.UU	917,877,80	φυσο: <b>00</b>	\$8,100.00	\$8,978.62	\$7,371.38
ATRIUM, INC.	LANDSCAPE	\$24,450.00	\$17,977.50	\$898.88	\$9 100 00	\$0.070.63	£7 274 20
SPRING GROVE, IL 60081							
7901 INDUSTRIAL COURT							
BSB DEVELOPMENT INC.	SITE UTILITIES	\$89,002.00	\$87,234.45	\$4,361.72	\$54,501.84	\$28,370.89	\$6,129.27
20W327 BELMONT PL ADDISON, IL 60101							
T & D EXCAVATION AND GRADING	EARTHWORK	\$55,290.00	\$55,290.00	\$2,764.50	\$52,525.50	\$0.00	\$2,764.50
			P-1-				
ADDRE\$\$	WORK	(inc. c.o.*S)	COMPLETE	(inc. current)	PREVIOUS PAID	THIS PERIOD	BECOME DUE
and	OF	CONTRACT	WORK	RETENTION	NET	DUE	TO

#### **EXHIBIT A**

#### CONTRACTORS SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 of 3)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL \$306,000.00		TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED	\$298,926.02
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT	\$25,243.90	LESS % RETAINED	\$16,562.20
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS	\$331,243.90	NET AMOUNT EARNED	\$282,363.82
CREDITS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	\$151,070.54
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$331,243.90	AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$131,293.28
		BALANCE TO COMPLETE	\$48,880.08

These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

#### Contractor certifies:

- * that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents;
- * that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid,
- * that the amount of the payments applied for are justified.
- * That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant for affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct and genuine;
- * that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally;
- * that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien;
- * that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of materials or other agents acting on behalf of Affiant in connection with the Work or arising out of the Work; and
- * that so far as Affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed;
- * that neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.
- * that said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amounts so paid; and
- * that if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor will refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all coats and a reasonable attorney's fee.

TEDD A. BLOOM				
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	31ST	day of	Aug-10	
	$\wedge$		Command Co	

Notary Public

Notary